Massachusetts Bay Technologies, Inc. • 810 Washington Street, Stoughton, MA 02072
Tel: 781-344-8809 • Fax: 781-341-8177 • Email:  sales@massbaytech.com • www.massbaytech.com
MBT Series of PIN Switching
Diodes are passivated epitaxial
silicon devices. PIN Switching
Diodes are designed to provide
two impedance states, one
approaching an open circuit

1. Breakdown voltage (VB) is measured at 10µA of reverse bias current.
2. Junction capacitance is measured on a 1 MHz Boonton capacitance bridge.
3. Series resistance is measured at 1 GHz using transmission loss techniques.
4. Minority carrier lifetime is measured with IF = 10mA and IR = 6 mA at the 90% recovery point.
5. Switching time is measured between IF = 1 0 m A and VR = 10 volts.
6. Thermal resistance is measured using ∆ VF versus TI M E in a thermal impedance meter and an infinite heat sink.
7. Available in various package styles.
Massachusetts Bay Technologies, Inc. • 810 Washington Street, Stoughton, MA 02072
Tel: 781-344-8809 • Fax: 781-341-8177 • Email:  sales@massbaytech.com • www.massbaytech.com
TYPE VBMin1 CJ-62 Rsmax3 Rsmax TL typ4 TS
5 OR
6max
NUMBER @10µA max. @20mA @100 mA (nsec) 10-90%, 90-10% ( ° C / W )
(volts) (PF) (0hms) (0hms)
FAST SWITCHING
MBP70A 70 0.05 2.8 2.5 50 5 60
MBP70B 70 0.10 2.0 1.8 50 5 60
MBP70C 70 0.20 1.7 1.5 50 5 50
MBP70D 70 0.30 1.2 1.0 50 5 50
MBP100A 100 0.05 2.6 2.0 100 10 50
MBP100B 100 0.10 2.0 1.7 100 10 45
MBP100C 100 0.20 1.5 1.2 100 10 45
MBP100D 100 0.30 1.2 1.0 100 10 40
MBP200A 200 0.10 2.4 1.8 200 20 40
MBP200B 200 0.20 1.4 0.9 200 20 35
MBP200C 200 0.30 1.0 0.8 200 20 35
ULTRA FAST SWITCHING
MBP30A 30 0.15 1.5 10 1 5 40
MBP30B 30 0.20 1.2 10 1 5 40
MBP30C 30 0.25 1.0 10 1 5 35
PRECISION ATTENUATOR
CJ-50typ Rsmin Rstyp Rsmax TLmin
@0.01 mA @20mA @ 1 0 0 m A
MBP150A 150 0.05 1000 2.5 2.0 500 25
MBP150B 150 0.10 600 2.0 1.5 500 20
MBP150C 150 0.15 500 1.1 1.2 500 15
MBP150D 150 0.20 400 1.5 1.0 500 12
MBP150E 150 0.25 350 1.2 0.8 500 10
MBP150F 150 0.30 300 1.0 0.6 500 9
MEDIUM POWER SWITCHING
CJ-50max RStyp RSmax TLmin
@20mA @ 100 mA
MBP300A 300 0.05 3.0 1.7 600 300 25
MBP300B 300 0.10 2.0 1.2 800 400 20
MBP300C 300 0.30 1.5 0.6 1000 500 12
MBP300D 300 0.50 1.0 0.5 1000 500 10
MBP500A 500 0.10 2.0 1.2 1200 600 18
MBP500B 500 0.30 1.5 0.6 1200 600 10
MBP500C 500 0.50 1.0 0.5 1200 600 9
PIN SWITCHING DIODES
12
CHIP ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS TA = 25°C
Massachusetts Bay Technologies, Inc. • 810 Washington Street, Stoughton, MA 02072